KONKAN GYANPEETH,

Konkan Gyanpeeth Shaikshnik Sankul, Vengaon Road Dahivali – Parade, Post – Tiware, Tal- Karjat, Dist- Raigad 410201 MS

NON-MINOTITY (AIDED) APPLICATION ARE INVITED FOR THE POST OF

PRINCIPAL

FROM THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-2025 IN OUR FOLLOWING INSTITUTE AIDED.

Sr.	Name of the Institute	Number of	Reservation
No.		Post	
01.	Konkan Gyanpeeth, Uran College of Commerce & Arts, Uran – Raigad	01	Open to all
02.	Konkan Gyanpeeth, Karjat College of Commerce, Science & Arts, Karjat-Raigad	01	Open to all

The advertisement is approved subject to the final decision in writ petition No.12051/2015. The above post are open to all however candidates from any category can apply for the post. Reservation for women will be as per University circular No. BCC/16/74/1998 dated 10th March, 1998. 4% reservation shall be for the persons with disability as per University circular No. Special Cell/ICC/2019-20/05 dated 5th July 2019. Candidates having knowledge of Marathi will be preferred. Qualification, Pay Scales and other requirement are as prescribed by the UGC Notification dated 18th July, 2018, Government of Maharashtra Resolution No. Misc-2018/C.R.56/18/UNI-1, dated 8th March, 2019 and University Circular No. TAAS/(CT)/ICD/2018-19/1241, dated 26th March, 2019 and revised from time to time.

The Government Resolution & Circular are available on the website www.mu.ac.in

Applicants who are already employed must send their application through proper channel. Applicants are require to account for breaks, if any in their academic career.

Application with full details should reach <u>The Chief Executive Officer</u>, <u>Konkan Gyanpeeth</u>, <u>Konkan Gyanpeeth Shaikshnik Sankul</u>, <u>Vengaon Raod Dahivali- Parade</u>, <u>Post- Tiware</u>, <u>Tal- Karjat</u>, <u>Dist- Raigad 410201 M.S.</u> Within 15 days from the date of publication of this advertisement. This is University approved advertisement.

Sd/-CEO/Secretary